VOTE SHEET

March 5, 2013

Docket No. 130049-WS – Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Charlotte County declaring Charlotte County subject to the provisions of 367, F.S.

<u>Issue 1:</u> Should the Commission acknowledge Resolution No. 2013-003 by the Board of County Commissioners of Charlotte County?

<u>Recommendation:</u> Yes. The Commission should acknowledge Resolution No. 2013-003 by the County Commissioners of Charlotte County, effective February 12, 2013. All non-exempt, privately-owned water and wastewater utilities in Charlotte County should be directed to comply with the provisions of Chapter 367, F.S.

APPROVED

RECEIVED-FPSC

13 MAR -5 AM IO: 20

COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:

All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY DISSENTING

MAJORITY DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
01152 MAR-5 □

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Vote Sheet March 5, 2013

Docket No. 130049-WS – Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Charlotte County declaring Charlotte County subject to the provisions of 367, F.S.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes. Since there are no pending issues in this docket, the docket should be closed upon the issuance of a final order.

APPROVED